
OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH AM 74
(BU-1) Dawson Wicker, 8 (BTWA) D. Wicker

Bye _ Bye 145
(BL-5) Logan Malicki, 7 (BUC2)
(OL-4) Marat Ivanov, 7 (CPWA) 1
(NO-3) Jakeb Wikel, 8 (WSW1) 289

(OR-6) Nathan Tabisz, 7 () 2
146

Bye M. Glozer

1297
(BR-2) Mikey Glozer, 8 (BKV1) _ Bye

(OR-2) Breccan Kellogg, 6 (PWCA)
B. KelloggBye _ Bye 147

(BR-6) Jesse Calarco, 7 (NROA)

1549

(HA-3) Cal Novario, 7 () 3
(BL-4) Michael Rotsaert, 6 (WSW1) 290
(OL-5) Owen McCombs, 7 (MVL1) 4

148
Bye B. Ramsey

(NL-1) Brooks Ramsey, 6 (PWCA) _ Bye
(BL-1) Kashton Warner, 7 (WEWA)

K. WarnerBye _ Bye 149
(BU-5) Mason Brown, 7 (WKA2)

(NL-4) Amari Johnson, 7 (MRM2) 5

(OR-3) Brayden Pennington, 7 (DWC3) 291
(NO-6) Eli Roland, 7 (BKV1) 6

150
Bye K. Thomason

1298
(HA-2) Kade Thomason, 7 (CWWA) _ Bye

(NO-2) Brady Fulton, 7 (EMPA)
B. FultonBye _ Bye 151

(HA-6) Jacob Liedhegner, 7 (LOV1)
(BR-3) Pierce Davich, 7 (MP1) 7

(BU-4) Zayne Sweeney, 7 (AHL1) 292
(NL-5) Adam Brison, 7 (LOG1) 8

152
Bye B. Gardner

(OL-1) Bowen Gardner, 6 (PWCA) _ Bye
(BR-1) Ryan Federico, 7 (BKV1)

R. Federico CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 153

(HA-5) Major McAllister, 7 (AWC1) 1621
(NO-4) Mj Marshall, 6 (NBHA) 9

(OL-3) Zain Ali, 6 (WSW1) 293
(NL-6) Jacob Ardrey, 7 (ERWA) 10

154
Bye K. Scott

1299
(BU-2) Kaden Scott, 7 (PIQ1) _ Bye

(NL-2) Clayton Knighton, 7 (WAD1) C. KnightonBye _ Bye 155
(BU-6) Jayce Briggs, 7 (FJH1)

1550

(BL-3) Brady Bellavia, 7 (HHY1) 11
(HA-4) Cayden Long, 7 () 294

(NO-5) Nolan Reinbolt, 6 (OAK3) 12
156

Bye B. Rodriguez(OR-1) Blaize Rodriguez, 6 (DWC3) _ Bye
(HA-1) Aubriella Hollandswort, 6 (HEW1)

A. HollandswoBye _ Bye 157
(BR-5) Charlie Fitchpatrick, 6 (WSW1)
(OR-4) Graham Mitchell, 7 (LAC3) 13

(NL-3) Clayton Morgan, 7 (TBL3) 295
(OL-6) Brody Moore, 7 (PWCA) 14

158
Bye E. Ginn

1300
(BL-2) Easton Ginn, 6 (GWRA) _ Bye

(OL-2) Dominic Golembiewski, 7 (NBHA)
D. GolembiewsBye _ Bye 159

(BL-6) Oliver Ward, 7 (CFD2)
(BU-3) Jp Mcneeley, 7 (BKV1) 15

(BR-4) Max Frank, 6 (LAC3) 296
(OR-5) Bryor Blankenship, 7 (NWA3) 16

160
Bye J. Wirick

(NO-1) James Wirick, 7 (EWO3) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH AM 78
(HA-1) David Crawford, 7 (OHW1) D. Crawford

Bye _ Bye 161
(NO-5) Gavin Bailey, 7 (WEWA)

(BL-4) Angelo Crisucci, 7 (CFD2) 17
(OL-3) Nolan Parrish, 7 (PWCA) 297

(BR-6) Vincent Whitman, 7 (WAD1) 18
162

Bye C. Suttles

1305
(BU-2) Chase Suttles, 6 (NAN) _ Bye
(BR-2) Carter Haigh, 6 (WAD1)

C. HaighBye _ Bye 163
(BU-6) Grant Barbro, 8 ()

1551

(OR-3) Kaeden Williams, 7 (ATGA) 19
(NO-4) Gavin Davis, 6 (BTWA) 298

(BL-5) Wyatt Wolford, 7 (NOCA) 20
164

Bye D. Mullins
(NL-1) Dawson Mullins, 7 (AUT1) _ Bye
(NO-1) Dominic Rocco, 8 (NBHA)

D. RoccoBye _ Bye 165
(HA-5) Cruz Perez, 7 (XGWA)

(NL-4) Anson Pryor, 6 (CPWA) 21

(BR-3) Alexander Wilson, 7 (LAC3) 299
(OL-6) Faris Amro, 7 () 22

166
Bye J. Costlow

1306
(OR-2) Jace Costlow, 7 (WCCA) _ Bye
(OL-2) Henry Busch, 7 (CPWA)

H. BuschBye _ Bye 167
(BL-6) Jadyn Heropulos, 7 (MAL3)
(BU-3) Joe Meacham, 7 (TBG1) 23
(HA-4) Wyatt Samhan, 8 (NWA3) 300
(NL-5) Anders Rodstrom, 7 () 24

168
Bye J. Jones

(BL-1) Jason Jones, 8 (TWM1) _ Bye
(BU-1) Cole Sloan, 7 (WSW1)

C. Sloan CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 169

(BU-5) Mason McCleese, 7 () 1625
(OL-4) Jayden Kanyion, 6 (JRP1) 25

(BL-3) Wyatt Morton, 7 (NOCA) 301
(NL-6) Dallas Travis, 8 () 26

170
Bye G. Fournier

1307
(HA-2) Gabriel Fournier, 7 (AWC1) _ Bye

(NL-2) Jonah Wooten, 8 (LKE2) J. WootenBye _ Bye 171
(HA-6) Owen Gettinger, 8 (MIL1)

1552

(NO-3) Camden Porter, 6 (NBHA) 27
(OR-4) Jacob Larzelere, 7 (PBG1) 302

(OL-5) Carter Robinson, 8 (PWCA) 28
172

Bye C. Gilmore(BR-1) Cyler Gilmore, 6 (GWRA) _ Bye
(OR-1) Mateo Mata, 7 (GEN3)

M. MataBye _ Bye 173
(BU-5) Kolby Pomeroy, 6 (TBG1)

(BR-4) Sam Rotsaert, 8 (WSW1) 29
(NL-3) Landon Walton, 7 (RHWA) 303
(BL-6) Carter Sells, 7 (MIN2) 30

174
Bye J. Gamblin

1308
(NO-2) Jaden Gamblin, 7 (PAW3) _ Bye
(BL-2) Henry Laughlin, 8 (LOU1)

H. LaughlinBye _ Bye 175
(NO-6) Levi Maxworthy, 8 (BUC2)
(HA-3) Ethan Suer, 7 (ELR1) 31

(BU-4) Jagger Moore, 6 (GFF3) 304
(BR-5) Luke Onk, 7 (GMW1) 32

176
Bye J. Jaggers

(OL-1) Jett Jaggers, 7 (CPWA) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH AM 84
(NO-1) Maximus Sako, 7 (WSW1) M. Sako

Bye _ Bye 177
(BR-5) Masyn Mitchell, 7 (OTS2)

(BL-4) Zachary Fiscus, 7 (AUS1) 33
(OR-3) Logan Rajner, 8 (FFWA) 305

(HA-6) Cole Bialecki, 7 (AWC1) 34
178

Bye M. Zuercher

1313
(OL-2) Michael Zuercher, 7 (EAG2) _ Bye
(HA-2) Logan Lakhlani, 7 (WPW1)

L. LakhlaniBye _ Bye 179
(OL-6) Derek Horvath, 7 (WGW2)

1553

(BU-3) Judah Brockett, 7 (BKV1) 35
(BR-4) Brock Cardinal, 8 (WAD1) 306
(BL-5) Blake Nesity, 7 (CHP3) 36

180
Bye J. Myers

(NL-1) Jack Myers, 7 (CPWA) _ Bye
(BR-1) Bryce Donahue, 7 (DONA)

B. DonahueBye _ Bye 181
(NO-5) Dominick Borjas, 7 (OAK3)
(NL-4) Mason Miller, 7 (ASC1) 37

(HA-3) Colin Schlemmer, 7 (COL1) 307
(OR-6) Carson Colwell, 7 (POC3) 38

182
Bye K. Williams

1314
(BU-2) Kolby Williams, 7 (PROA) _ Bye
(OR-2) Mason Barnes, 8 (DWC3)

M. BarnesBye _ Bye 183
(BU-6) Ben Steiner, 7 (TBG1)

(OL-3) William Huffman, 8 (NBHA) 39
(NO-4) Blaize Crowl, 7 (EWO3) 308

(NL-5) Harrison Chovanec, 8 (CPWA) 40
184

Bye J. Lewis
(BL-1) Jameson Lewis, 8 (TWM1) _ Bye
(OL-1) Tripp Farrington, 6 (CPWA)

T. Farrington CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 185

(BU-5) Easton Porter, 8 (OPBA) 1629
(OR-4) Ayden Arnold, 8 (FOWCA) 41

(BL-3) Christophe Price, 7 (STC2) 309
(NL-6) Jackson Holman, 7 (PWCA) 42

186
Bye N. Berasi

1315
(NO-2) Nolan Berasi, 8 (NBHA) _ Bye
(NL-2) Trenton Hosom, 6 (CPWA) T. HosomBye _ Bye 187
(NO-6) Asher McGhee, 6 (CFEA)

1554

(BR-3) Holden Davis, 6 (BKV1) 43
(BU-4) Tyson Snell, 8 (LOV1) 310

(OR-5) Matthew Dominish, 7 (PWLA) 44
188

Bye K. Gibbs(HA-1) Kaden Gibbs, 7 (ROGA) _ Bye
(BU-1) Barrett Sterner, 6 (GFF3)

B. SternerBye _ Bye 189
(OL-5) Rhowan Rader, 8 (PWCA)

(HA-4) Colin Stolz, 8 () 45
(NL-3) Gannon Conway, 8 (MRM2) 311
(BL-6) Rowan Williams, 7 (BEA2) 46

190
Bye C. Fassler

1316
(BR-2) Cj Fassler, 8 (WAD1) _ Bye

(BL-2) Rukus Springer, 8 (ELP2)
R. SpringerBye _ Bye 191

(BR-6) Jake Georger, 7 (CRW3)
(NO-3) Mason Bem, 8 (ROGA) 47

(OL-4) Kalan McCutcheon, 7 (GRI1) 312
(HA-5) Finn Lockerby, 7 (PROA) 48

192
Bye P. Duitsman

(OR-1) Parker Duitsman, 8 (PBG1) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH AM 90
(BL-1) Jaxon Holtz, 8 (BKV1) J. Holtz

Bye _ Bye 193
(OL-5) Jason Fischer, 6 (CPWA)
(HA-4) Joey Wotring, 7 (DWA) 49

(OR-3) Jackson Quallich, 8 (FOWCA) 313
(OL-6) Cruz Lopez, 8 (JRP1) 50

194
Bye R. Mamich

1321
(BR-2) Reese Mamich, 7 (BKV1) _ Bye
(NO-2) Troy Carrizales, 7 (DWC3)

T. CarrizalesBye _ Bye 195
(BR-6) Anthony Fiscus, 7 (JMN3)

1555

(BU-3) Owen Marshall, 8 (BLO2) 51
(OL-4) Kellan Owens, 7 () 314

(HA-5) Macoy Morency, 7 (AND1) 52
196

Bye S. Sydnor Jr.
(NL-1) Shawn Sydnor Jr., 7 (MRM2) _ Bye

(OL-1) Calen Redmon, 8 (PWCA)
C. RedmonBye _ Bye 197

(BL-5) Giacomo Calo, 8 (LAC3)
(NL-4) Carter Snyder, 8 (CFK2) 53

(NO-3) Gabriel Lewis, 7 (PAW3) 315
(OR-6) Luke Helberg, 7 (NAP2) 54

198
Bye J. Brown

1322
(BU-2) Jacob Brown, 7 (PROA) _ Bye
(OR-2) Tyson Bame, 7 (ELM3)

T. BameBye _ Bye 199
(BU-6) Bentley Scott, 7 (NAN)

(BR-3) Caleb Kuberry, 7 (WSW1) 55
(BL-4) Blair Hess, 7 (CRW3) 316

(NL-5) Samuel Smith, 7 (PWCA) 56
200

Bye M. Lawniczak
(HA-1) Mekai Lawniczak Ho, 8 (WSW1) _ Bye

(BR-1) Brynlee Gilmore, 7 (GWRA)
B. Gilmore CHAMPION

Bye _ Bye 201
(BU-5) Parker White, 7 (PROA) 1633

(OR-4) Ayden Unger, 7 (LAC3) 57

(HA-3) Keith Kaplack, 8 (MED1) 317
(NL-6) Cody Reedy, 7 (DWA) 58

202
Bye J. Patton

1323
(BL-2) Jackson Patton, 8 (AWRA) _ Bye

(NL-2) Zayne Esteph, 8 (PWCA) Z. EstephBye _ Bye 203
(BL-6) Caleb Milo, 8 (POLA)

1556

(OL-3) William Al Green, 8 () 59
(BU-4) Dreyden Simpson, 7 () 318

(OR-5) Greyson Zoul, 7 (BUC2) 60
204

Bye N. Rankin(NO-1) Nehemiah Rankin, 7 (NBHA) _ Bye
(BU-1) John Krieger, 6 (GFF3)

J. KriegerBye _ Bye 205
(BR-5) R J Scott, 8 (CRW3)

(NO-4) Jimmy Hurley, 7 (NBHA) 61
(NL-3) Karson Emmi, 8 (WAD1) 319

(HA-6) Luke Johnson, 8 (ELR1) 62
206

Bye B. Shrider

1324
(OL-2) Blake Shrider, 8 (WPW1) _ Bye
(HA-2) Elijah Wineberg, 8 (PROA)

E. WinebergBye _ Bye 207
(OL-6) Riley Dudgeon, 8 (CGN3)
(BL-3) Blake Henry, 7 (CLJ1) 63

(BR-4) Dylan Eaver, 7 (DONA) 320
(NO-5) Gunner Provo, 7 (EWO3) 64

208
Bye T. Demand

(OR-1) Tyler Demand, 8 (LAC3) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH AM 96
(NO-1) Chase Miller-Smith, 8 (NBHA) C. Miller-Smi

Bye _ Bye 209
(NL-5) Connor Schein, 7 (LOG1)
(BR-4) Tyson Taylor, 8 (CNY2) 65

(OL-3) Eli Walters, 7 (PWCA) 321
(HA-6) Lucas Beatty, 7 (WSW1) 66

210
Bye B. Dellenbaug

1329
(BU-2) Bently Dellenbaugh, 7 (AEM3) _ Bye
(HA-2) Brayden Kuhlman, 8 (WSW1)

B. KuhlmanBye _ Bye 211
(BU-6) Carter Wells, 8 (LEB1)

1557

(BL-3) Ryder Archer, 8 (RHWA) 67
(NL-4) Camden Abella, 8 (RHWA) 322

(BR-5) Keegan Kruger, 8 (WCCA) 68
212

Bye C. Smith
(OR-1) Caden Smith, 7 (AVL1) _ Bye
(NL-1) Daylin Fraley, 7 (OHCA)

D. FraleyBye _ Bye 213
(NO-5) Shane McKee, 8 (BUC2)

(OR-4) Tecumseh Kendel, 8 (GIB3) 69

(HA-3) Mason King, 7 (PROA) 323
(OL-6) Liam Sturmer, 7 (WPW1) 70

214
Bye V. Weingart

1330
(BL-2) Vincent Weingart, 7 (NBHA) _ Bye
(OL-2) Dustin Woodruff, 8 (BEASTA)

D. WoodruffBye _ Bye 215
(BL-6) Colton Childress, 8 (MP1)
(BU-3) Finnian Leary, 8 (EAG2) 71

(NO-4) Bowen Baumgartner, 7 (OAK3) 324
(OR-5) Brayden Gardner, 7 (EWO3) 72

216
Bye C. Roppel

(BR-1) Caleb Roppel, 8 (BKV1) _ Bye
(BU-1) Howard Jackson, 6 (CPWA)

H. Jackson CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 217

(BL-5) Grayson Smiley, 8 (STC2) 1637
(OL-4) Brayden Tackett, 8 () 73

(BR-3) Mario DeMarco, 7 (LAC3) 325
(OR-6) TaJir King Spillman, 8 (SAN1) 74

218
Bye S. Evans

1331
(NO-2) Spencer Evans, 8 (PBG1) _ Bye
(OR-2) Wesley Pollock, 7 (EWO3) W. PollockBye _ Bye 219
(NO-6) Mason Morris, 8 (MVW1)

1558

(NL-3) Tristan Davis, 8 (BAB1) 75
(BL-4) Legend Portillo, 7 (GWRA) 326

(OL-5) Channing Uriostegui, 7 (CPWA)76
220

Bye L. Roedel(HA-1) Lucas Roedel, 8 (OHW1) _ Bye
(BL-1) Landon Newbold, 8 (BEA2)

L. NewboldBye _ Bye 221
(BU-5) Elliot Kuhn, 8 ()

(HA-4) Cooper Krise, 7 (PBG1) 77
(OR-3) Sullivan O`Brien, 8 (DWC3) 327
(BR-6) Dominic Childs, 7 (MEN1) 78

222
Bye C. Lindsey

1332
(NL-2) Carter Lindsey, 8 (DWA) _ Bye
(BR-2) Stephen Cheek, 6 (BKV1)

S. CheekBye _ Bye 223
(NL-6) Rodrick Pettis, 7 ()

(NO-3) Frankie Giordano, 6 (NBHA) 79

(BU-4) Houston Adams, 7 (PROA) 328
(HA-5) Jacob Porta, 8 (PATA) 80

224
Bye L. Rafferty

(OL-1) Luke Rafferty, 8 (EAG2) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH AM 102
(NO-1) Parker Workman, 8 (BTWA) P. Workman

Bye _ Bye 225
(NL-5) Brody Yetzer, 7 (BKV1)

(BU-4) Daniel Shape, 8 (EAG2) 81
(OL-3) Maddox Baker, 8 (CPWA) 329
(OR-6) Luke DuVall, 7 (WPW1) 82

226
Bye A. Umberger

1337
(BR-2) Austin Umberger, 8 (MP1) _ Bye

(OR-2) Gus Kash, 8 (WSW1)
G. KashBye _ Bye 227

(BR-6) Nathan Beachy, 8 (LABA)

1559

(BL-3) Eli Snyder, 8 (STC2) 83
(NL-4) Jeremiah Payne, 7 (CPWA) 330
(BU-5) Asher Miller, 7 (WKA2) 84

228
Bye L. Otto

(HA-1) Lewis Otto, 7 (CWWA) _ Bye
(NL-1) Quinn Smith, 7 (PWCA)

Q. SmithBye _ Bye 229
(NO-5) Jaxsen Deanda, 7 (EWO3)
(HA-4) Jayce Cordell, 7 (DAB1) 85

(OR-3) Isaac Sterritt, 7 (RMW2) 331
(OL-6) Ethan Rafferty, 6 (EAG2) 86

230
Bye J. Miles

1338
(BL-2) Jayce Miles, 8 (CLJ1) _ Bye
(OL-2) Brock Reed, 8 (TWM1)

B. ReedBye _ Bye 231
(BL-6) Mason Mobasseri, 8 ()

(BR-3) Roland Maschek, 8 (CRW3) 87
(NO-4) Hayden Wagner, 8 (BUC2) 332
(HA-5) Meyer Wright, 8 (CWWA) 88

232
Bye I. Friend

(BU-1) Isaiah Zay Friend, 8 (MEW3) _ Bye
(BR-1) Mason Mamich, 8 (BKV1)

M. Mamich CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 233

(BL-5) Briar Littleton, 7 (SST3) 1641
(OL-4) Marty Hughes, 8 () 89

(BU-3) Tyler Elliott, 8 (DAB1) 333
(BR-6) Carter Croskey, 7 (DCW3) 90

234
Bye L. Wilson

1339
(NO-2) Landon Wilson, 7 (NBHA) _ Bye
(HA-2) Case Johnston, 7 (PROA) C. JohnstonBye _ Bye 235

(NO-6) Jackson Vaughn, 7 (WHW2)

1560

(NL-3) Logan Gerst, 8 (CPWA) 91
(BL-4) Landon Dentz, 8 (BLW3) 334

(OL-5) Brayden Erwin, 7 (FOWCA) 92
236

Bye S. Lauber(OR-1) Sawyer Lauber, 7 (ARC3) _ Bye
(BL-1) Nathaniel Kuboff, 7 (ATGA)

N. KuboffBye _ Bye 237
(BR-5) Liam Stanley, 7 (HHY1)

(OR-4) Hunter Smith, 6 (DWC3) 93
(HA-3) Jayden Boston, 7 (NBHA) 335

(BU-6) Wyatt Fox, 8 () 94
238

Bye A. Orr

1340
(NL-2) Aiden Orr, 8 (FOWCA) _ Bye
(BU-2) K Johnnson, 8 (OCGA)

K. JohnnsonBye _ Bye 239
(NL-6) Mason King, 8 (DWA)

(NO-3) Kenny Hartman, 8 (TOM2) 95

(BR-4) Austin Randall, 8 () 336
(OR-5) Logan Parisot, 8 (TSWA) 96

240
Bye J. Rowlands

(OL-1) Joey Rowlands, 8 (EAG2) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH AM 108
(BR-1) Tony Biondillo, 8 (BKV1) T. Biondillo

Bye _ Bye 241
(OR-5) Braxton Ferow, 8 (FFWA)
(OL-4) Elijah Milam, 7 (PWCA) 97

(NO-3) Matthew Carreras, 8 (BTWA) 337
(HA-6) Grayson Dennis, 7 (HAR1) 98

242
Bye T. Enold

1345
(BL-2) Tiki Enold, 7 (WEWA) _ Bye

(HA-2) Cameron Olenchick, 8 (MED1)
C. OlenchickBye _ Bye 243

(BL-6) Jack Gaither, 8 (AUS1)

1561

(BU-3) Bennett Bishop, 8 (WKA2) 99
(OR-4) Avery Rutkowski, 8 (FSJ3) 338

(OL-5) Tyler Durkett, 7 (WPW1) 100
244

Bye I. McLeod
(NL-1) Ian McLeod, 8 (PWCA) _ Bye

(OR-1) Henry DeLamatre, 8 (ELM3)
H. DeLamatreBye _ Bye 245

(BR-5) Blake Pfenning, 8 (GMW1)
(NL-4) Hank Severance, 8 (OCGA) 101

(HA-3) Braxton Knott, 8 () 339
(NO-6) Rorick Taggart, 8 (WHW2) 102

246
Bye W. Smith

1346
(BU-2) Wyatt Smith, 8 (DAB1) _ Bye

(NO-2) Jaydon Barner, 8 (LCW3)
J. BarnerBye _ Bye 247

(BU-6) Allister Jordan, 7 (WCCA)
(BL-3) Parker Biel, 6 (NBHA) 103

(BR-4) Clay Casto, 7 (NOCA) 340
(NL-5) Raylan Hendricks, 8 () 104

248
Bye L. Rowlands

(OL-1) Logan Rowlands, 8 (EAG2) _ Bye
(BL-1) Kamden DeShon, 8 (NBHA)

K. DeShon CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 249

(BU-5) Cooper Garcia, 8 (LWW1) 1645
(NO-4) Adam Hurd, 8 (AVL1) 105

(OL-3) Leland Reams, 8 (WPW1) 341
(NL-6) Elijah Gray, 7 (BAB1) 106

250
Bye B. Jordan

1347
(BR-2) Ben Jordan, 8 (LBSA) _ Bye

(NL-2) Zachary Harris, 8 (PWCA) Z. HarrisBye _ Bye 251
(BR-6) Axton Schlegel, 7 (JTC1)

1562

(OR-3) Dawson Martz, 8 (ARC3) 107
(BU-4) Drew Hager, 8 (WIL3) 342

(NO-5) Rowand Mathie, 8 (WHW2) 108
252

Bye W. Dies(HA-1) William Dies, 7 (BKV1) _ Bye
(BU-1) River Chamberlain, 8 (TBG1)

R. ChamberlaiBye _ Bye 253
(BL-5) Kolten White, 8 (SNH3)
(HA-4) Kaden Clark, 8 () 109

(NL-3) Jennings Bednarki, 7 (PWCA) 343
(HA-6) Sawyer Davidson, 7 (LMW1) 110

254
Bye J. Pasterkiew

1348
(OR-2) Joseph Pasterkiewic, 7 (BKV1) _ Bye

(OL-2) Nico Fox, 8 (PWCA)
N. FoxBye _ Bye 255

(OR-6) Isaiah Camargo, 7 (WSW1)
(BR-3) Wyatt Yokum, 8 (MAN3) 111

(BL-4) Cooper Regoli, 8 (STC2) 344
(HA-5) Tyler Quantz, 8 (LEB1) 112

256
Bye M. Pitzen

(NO-1) Mason Pitzen, 7 (EMPA) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH AM 114
(HA-1) Sawyer Breslin, 8 (GFF3) S. Breslin

Bye _ Bye 257
(OL-5) Jake Hatchel, 7 (CPWA)

(BR-4) Dominic Carter, 7 (LAC3) 113
(OR-3) Karson Lee, 8 (CLY2) 345

(NO-6) Christophe Crawford, 8
(WSW1) 114

258
Bye L. Rogers

1353
(BU-2) Luke Rogers, 7 () _ Bye

(NO-2) Dylan Daugherty, 7 (CPWA)
D. DaughertyBye _ Bye 259

(BU-6) Christophe Perez, 8 (XGWA)

1563

(NL-3) Graham Andrews, 8 (MVL1) 115
(OL-4) Drew Lynch, 8 (FOWCA) 346

(BR-5) Aaron Roppel, 8 (BKV1) 116
260

Bye H. Forney
(BL-1) Hunter Forney, 7 (SVW3) _ Bye

(OL-1) Robert Tippie, 8 (DWA)
R. TippieBye _ Bye 261

(HA-5) Foster Sanders, 7 (PROA)
(BL-4) Mason Margulis, 8 (DONA) 117

(NO-3) Lucas Naso, 8 (BUC2) 347
(OR-6) Braxton Sours, 7 (CLY2) 118

262
Bye S. Roe

1354
(NL-2) Sylas Roe, 8 (LVW2) _ Bye

(OR-2) Conner Cornell, 8 (POC3)
C. CornellBye _ Bye 263

(NL-6) Zachary Young, 8 (GHT3)
(BU-3) Graham Grahovac, 8 (PROA) 119

(HA-4) Henry Otto, 8 (CWWA) 348
(BL-5) Blake Garabrandt, 8 () 120

264
Bye B. Wasco

(BR-1) Bronxton Wasco, 8 (BKV1) _ Bye
(BU-1) Landon Frank, 8 (NMR3)

L. Frank CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 265

(NL-5) Preston Powell, 8 (LHW1) 1649
(OR-4) Bryce Miller, 8 (LCW3) 121

(BR-3) Phoenix Wasco, 8 (BKV1) 349
(BL-6) Lucas Hopkinson, 7 (CFD2) 122

266
Bye C. Luck

1355
(HA-2) Cooper Luck, 8 (PBG1) _ Bye
(BL-2) Kasen Gates, 8 (MLW2) K. GatesBye _ Bye 267
(NO-6) Daniel Rodkey, 7 (AVL1)

1564

(OL-3) Luke Russell, 8 (WGW2) 123
(NL-4) Clayton Bates, 8 (CAL3) 350

(OR-5) Jackson Orrill, 8 (GMW1) 124
268

Bye H. Hodermarsk(NO-1) Henry Hodermarsky, 8 (BKV1) _ Bye
(NL-1) Zemir Moorhead, 8 (GVL2)

Z. MoorheadBye _ Bye 269
(BU-5) Luca Amato, 7 ()

(NO-4) Camden Reed, 7 (GBW1) 125
(BL-3) Cash Johnson, 7 (CLJ1) 351

(BR-6) Camden Terry, 7 (GMW1) 126
270

Bye J. Ralston

1356
(OL-2) Jacob Ralston, 8 (BRN3) _ Bye
(BR-2) Landen Cunningham, 8 ()

L. CunninghamBye _ Bye 271
(OL-6) Cameron Hitchcock, 8 (NAN)
(HA-3) Kolton Ross, 7 (PROA) 127

(BU-4) Maddox Dunahay, 8 () 352
(NO-5) Ivan Crowell, 8 (NOCA) 128

272
Bye S. Fuller

(OR-1) Spencer Fuller, 8 (GEN3) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH AM 120
(OL-1) Channing Garrett, 8 (DWA) C. Garrett

Bye _ Bye 273
(NO-5) Finn Phegley, 8 (CFK2)

(BL-4) Giovani Navarro, 8 (MYW1) 129
(BU-3) Jaxen Moody, 8 (BKW1) 353

(BR-6) Maxwell Monroe, 8 (HUD1) 130
274

Bye L. Nelson

1361
(HA-2) Luke Nelson, 8 (LAN1) _ Bye
(BR-2) Teige Haller, 8 (WAD1)

T. HallerBye _ Bye 275
(HA-6) Deacon Gallagher, 8 (LEB1)

1565

(OR-3) Griffin Gillispie, 7 () 131
(NO-4) Louie Quintana-Leh, 8 (CHW2) 354

(BL-5) Peyton Kerns, 8 (LABA) 132
276

Bye K. Carder
(NL-1) Kolin Carder, 8 (PWCA) _ Bye
(NO-1) Kaed Merillat, 8 (ARC3)

K. MerillatBye _ Bye 277
(OL-5) Casin Mayo, 8 (BRN3)

(NL-4) Tristan Fulk, 8 (NLX2) 133

(BR-3) Max Splete, 8 (LAC3) 355
(BU-6) Colten Branham, 8 () 134

278
Bye B. Garber

1362
(OR-2) Benny Garber, 7 (BTWA) _ Bye
(BU-2) Juan Barajas, 8 (XGWA)

J. BarajasBye _ Bye 279
(OR-6) Ian Davis, 7 (FDMA)

(HA-3) Hunter Moore, 8 (NWA3) 135
(OL-4) Chase Goecke, 7 (EAG2) 356
(NL-5) Crue Willis, 7 (CPWA) 136

280
Bye C. Ferguson

(BL-1) Cooper Ferguson, 8 (TWM1) _ Bye
(HA-1) Joshua Baldwin, 8 (CWWA)

J. Baldwin CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 281

(OR-5) Kaden Kraus, 7 (NDL1) 1653
(BU-4) Elijah Essex, 8 (WKA2) 137

(BL-3) Ethan Vasey, 8 (BEL3) 357
(NL-6) Shavkatjon Alimnazarov, 8 () 138

282
Bye K. Hageman

1363
(OL-2) Kelley Hageman, 7 (CPWA) _ Bye

(NL-2) Braylen Martin, 8 (LVW2) B. MartinBye _ Bye 283
(OL-6) Kincade Mitchell, 8 (WPW1)

1566

(NO-3) Charles Stinehour, 8 (MIRA) 139
(OR-4) Cane Tharp, 7 (BKV1) 358

(BU-5) Quinn Baxter, 8 (VTCA) 140
284

Bye C. Riley(BR-1) Caden Riley, 8 (WAD1) _ Bye
(OR-1) Mack Karmon, 8 (PBG1)

M. KarmonBye _ Bye 285
(HA-5) Bryson Perkins, 8 (PCS1)

(BR-4) Brett Georger, 8 (CRW3) 141
(NL-3) Colton Campbell, 8 (FUW2) 359

(BL-6) Logan Patterson, 8 (CLJ1) 142
286

Bye C. Kantner

1364
(NO-2) Carter Kantner, 8 (DEJ3) _ Bye

(BL-2) Mason Szydlowski, 8 (SRW2)
M. SzydlowskiBye _ Bye 287

(NO-6) Wyatt Brose, 7 (ACA3)
(OL-3) Jacob Puma, 7 (BKV1) 143

(HA-4) Kyle Laucher, 7 (FOWCA) 360
(BR-5) Landon Huntington, 8 (CRW3)144

288
Bye C. Randolph

(BU-1) Chase Randolph, 7 (BEASTA) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH PM 126
(HA-1) Ayden Hudson, 7 (BKV1) A. Hudson

Bye _ Bye 505
(BU-5) Josiah Dickerson, 8 (XGWA)

(OL-4) Levi Hibbs, 7 (DONA) 361
(NO-3) Michael Laatsch, 8 (LTWA) 649
(BL-6) Ashtin Landmesser, 7 () 362

506
Bye K. Lowery

1369
(OR-2) Kingston Lowery, 7 () _ Bye
(BL-2) Easton Beard, 7 (LOU1)

E. BeardBye _ Bye 507
(OR-6) Jordan Inkrott, 6 (DWC3)

1567

(BR-3) Chayse Webster, 8 (MP1) 363
(BU-4) Ryan Miller, 8 (BLO2) 650

(OL-5) Luke Bryan, 8 (TSWA) 364
508

Bye T. Duffee
(NL-1) Tayler Duffee, 8 (CPWA) _ Bye
(BU-1) Cruz Mendez, 8 (WKA2)

C. MendezBye _ Bye 509
(HA-5) Eli Grogan, 7 (FWCA)

(NL-4) Isaiah Pennington, 8 (PRT1) 365

(BL-3) Carter Abbott, 8 (BRN3) 651
(NO-6) Cameron Valentine, 8

(GBW1) 366
510

Bye K. Mullin

1370
(BR-2) Kieran Mullin, 8 (BTWA) _ Bye
(NO-2) Collin Young, 8 (NBHA)

C. YoungBye _ Bye 511
(BR-6) Maxwell Miller, 8 (BAB1)

(OR-3) Camron Green, 8 (PBG1) 367
(HA-4) Perry Wobser, 8 (PAW3) 652

(NL-5) Abram Wagner, 7 (GVL2) 368
512

Bye B. Boyle
(OL-1) Benjamin Boyle, 7 (EAG2) _ Bye

(OR-1) Davis Lenz, 8 (FSJ3)
D. Lenz CHAMPION

Bye _ Bye 513
(BR-5) Phoenix Zelinski, 7 (REV1) 1657
(NO-4) Wyatt Ours, 8 (WSW1) 369

(OL-3) Jackson Niederkohr, 7 (CPWA) 653
(NL-6) Hayden Piovarchy, 7 (BUC2) 370

514
Bye J. Smith

1371
(HA-2) Jaxsen Smith, 8 (NWA3) _ Bye

(NL-2) Cj Branham, 8 (PWCA) C. BranhamBye _ Bye 515
(BU-6) Landin Salman, 8 (BKV1)

1568

(BU-3) Maverick Malott, 8 (PPY2) 371
(BR-4) Landon Boak, 8 (TUS3) 654

(NO-5) Roger Lambert, 8 (FWC2) 372
516

Bye C. Dunn(BL-1) Cael Dunn, 8 (BEA2) _ Bye
(BR-1) Bryson Noel, 8 (CWD1)

B. NoelBye _ Bye 517
(OR-5) Joshua Hernandez, 8 ()

(BL-4) Kane Kuntz, 8 (TORA) 373
(NL-3) Gabe Salyers, 8 (MRM2) 655

(OR-6) Kane Kaiser, 8 (OAK3) 374
518

Bye K. Stacy

1372
(BU-2) Kaiden Stacy, 8 (TBG1) _ Bye

(OL-2) Brock Shearer, 8 (FOWCA)
B. ShearerBye _ Bye 519

(BU-6) Logan Tebo, 8 (BKW1)
(HA-3) Tucker Kurzhals, 7 (ELR1) 375

(OR-4) Carson Justice, 8 () 656
(BL-5) Bryson Blank, 7 (ASHA) 376

520
Bye G. Perkins

(NO-1) Gunner Perkins, 8 (WSW1) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH PM 132
(OR-1) Mason Nagel, 8 (DWC3) M. Nagel

Bye _ Bye 521
(HA-5) Chase Berry, 8 ()

(NL-4) Ashton Schumacher, 8 (ASY3)377
(OL-3) Cameron Koflowitch, 7 (PWCA) 657

(BR-6) Travis Smith, 8 () 378
522

Bye B. Laurell

1377
(NO-2) Brandon Laurell, 7 (LEO1) _ Bye
(BR-2) Mason Bodach, 8 (BKV1)

M. BodachBye _ Bye 523
(NO-6) Landon Grant, 8 (ARC3)

1569

(BU-3) Owen Gooding, 8 (PPY2) 379
(HA-4) Braxton Kearney, 8 (MED1) 658
(NL-5) Noah Vance, 8 (MRM2) 380

524
Bye J. Bates

(BL-1) John Bates, 8 (WBR2) _ Bye
(HA-1) Madden Goodman, 8 (OPBA)

M. GoodmanBye _ Bye 525
(OR-5) Wyatt Witker, 8 ()

(BL-4) Cooper Devlin, 8 (JMN3) 381

(BR-3) Oliver Allbaugh, 8 (NOCA) 659
(OL-6) Santino Pulling, 8 (WGW2) 382

526
Bye B. Canan

1378
(BU-2) Bentley Canan, 8 (DVWA) _ Bye
(OL-2) Joseph Stewart, 8 (PWCA)

J. StewartBye _ Bye 527
(BU-6) Blake Harnar, 8 ()

(NO-3) Trae Morlan, 8 (GBW1) 383
(OR-4) Elisha Buehrer, 8 (TSWA) 660

(BL-5) Cooper Patton, 8 (INC2) 384
528

Bye T. Hamilton
(NL-1) Titus Hamilton, 8 () _ Bye

(NO-1) Coen Opfer, 8 (PAW3)
C. Opfer CHAMPION

Bye _ Bye 529
(BU-5) Nolan Walters, 7 (TCW3) 1661

(OL-4) Easton Bower, 7 (FLS2) 385

(NL-3) Leland Piccenti, 8 () 661
(BL-6) Deegan Bondy, 8 (NAN) 386

530
Bye A. Beasley

1379
(OR-2) Ashten Beasley, 8 (NTO1) _ Bye
(BL-2) Kellen Rennicker, 8 (CLJ1) K. RennickerBye _ Bye 531
(OR-6) Austin Purdy, 8 (WRC3)

1570

(HA-3) Vincent Black, 7 (PROA) 387
(BU-4) Davide Keirn, 7 (PATA) 662

(OL-5) Sammy Goldberg, 8 (PWCA) 388
532

Bye T. Dimengo(BR-1) Troy Dimengo, 8 (NTN2) _ Bye
(BU-1) Jasper Anderson, 8 (GOS2)

J. AndersonBye _ Bye 533
(NO-5) Wyatt Lademann, 8 (AVL1)

(BR-4) Raishaun Stover, 7 (BKV1) 389
(BL-3) Nash Truex, 8 () 663

(NL-6) Xavion Lambert, 8 () 390
534

Bye G. Sizemore

1380
(HA-2) Gatlin Sizemore, 8 (DAB1) _ Bye

(NL-2) Zaydyn Boyd, 8 (MVL1)
Z. BoydBye _ Bye 535

(HA-6) Josiah Jenkins, 8 (CPWA)
(OR-3) Arsenio Allen, 7 () 391

(NO-4) Jude Walton, 8 () 664
(BR-5) Keagan Katila, 8 () 392

536
Bye C. Dorazio

(OL-1) Cash Dorazio, 8 (EAG2) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH PM 138
(BU-1) Kaine Lewis, 8 (XGWA) K. Lewis

Bye _ Bye 537
(HA-5) Arlo Bosiljevac, 8 ()

(NL-4) Cj Rybarcyk, 8 (LOG1) 393
(BR-3) Leonidas Fonseca, 7 (BKV1) 665
(NO-6) Lincoln Elig, 8 (CHW2) 394

538
Bye W. Dotson

1385
(BL-2) Wesley Dotson, 8 (DONA) _ Bye
(NO-2) Koen McGhee, 8 (CFEA)

K. McGheeBye _ Bye 539
(BL-6) Liam Haas, 8 ()

1571

(OR-3) Cole Bick, 7 (WPW1) 395
(HA-4) Gabriel Wright, 8 () 666

(NL-5) Klayten Barber, 8 () 396
540

Bye E. Corfman
(OL-1) Ethan Corfman, 8 (PWCA) _ Bye

(HA-1) Jason Zoellick, 8 (TEV1)
J. ZoellickBye _ Bye 541

(BU-5) Oscar Horning, 8 (PROA)
(OL-4) Bryce Longden, 8 () 397

(NO-3) Brendan Kinley, 7 (WSW1) 667
(BR-6) Nathan Vaught, 8 (CNY2) 398

542
Bye G. Hampton

1386
(OR-2) Gavin Hampton, 8 (TIN3) _ Bye
(BR-2) Carter Valentine, 8 (SWCA)

C. ValentineBye _ Bye 543
(OR-6) Anthony McGowan, 8 (WSW1)
(BL-3) Jaymen Maines, 8 (SMS3) 399
(BU-4) Leelynn Ferguson, 8 (FRWCA) 668
(OL-5) Carter Skillman, 8 (CEN3) 400

544
Bye S. Thompson

(NL-1) Sylas Thompson, 8 (BEASTA) _ Bye
(BL-1) Knox Fockler, 7 (MP1)

K. Fockler CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 545

(OR-5) Ethan Barry, 8 (BTWA) 1665
(BR-4) Jayden Mccrumb, 8 () 401

(NL-3) Greyson Stover, 8 (FUW2) 669
(OL-6) Alex Behaein, 8 () 402

546
Bye A. Mack

1387
(BU-2) Abel Mack, 8 (AEM3) _ Bye

(OL-2) Carter Thomes, 8 () C. ThomesBye _ Bye 547
(BU-6) Jacen Ross, 8 ()

1572

(HA-3) Curtis Leightner, 8 (FOWCA) 403
(OR-4) Jagger Mullens, 8 (POC3) 670

(BR-5) Ryder Smith, 8 (NWW2) 404
548

Bye J. Spiess(NO-1) Jayden Spiess, 8 (DWC3) _ Bye
(OR-1) Makade Quick, 8 (FSJ3)

M. QuickBye _ Bye 549
(BL-5) Alan DiRienzo, 8 (SCRA)

(NO-4) Bronzen Glore, 8 (ARC3) 405
(OL-3) Dakota Scarbury, 8 (BWW1) 671

(NL-6) David Cunningham, 8 (MRM2)406
550

Bye A. Kessen

1388
(HA-2) Aj Kessen, 7 (DEJ3) _ Bye
(NL-2) Caleb Mize, 7 (MIRA)

C. MizeBye _ Bye 551
(HA-6) Asher Jackson, 7 ()

(BU-3) Carter Crumm, 7 (BLO2) 407

(BL-4) Eliyas Cochran, 8 (BEA2) 672
(NO-5) Blake Depinet, 8 (SEN3) 408

552
Bye B. Schnell

(BR-1) Brody Schnell, 8 (BKV1) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH PM 146
(NO-1) Nathan Newman, 8 (LAC3) N. Newman

Bye _ Bye 553
(BL-5) Liam Long, 7 (BLW3)
(NL-4) Connor Haire, 8 () 409

(BR-3) Oliver Conrad, 8 (WCCA) 673
(BU-6) Caleb Noble, 8 (BKW1) 410

554
Bye M. Caruso

1393
(OR-2) Michael Caruso, 8 (BKV1) _ Bye
(BU-2) Tyler Buchman, 8 (LWW1)

T. BuchmanBye _ Bye 555
(OR-6) Neko Terlop, 8 ()

1573

(OL-3) Carter Tomlinson, 8 () 411
(BL-4) Michael Fusek, 8 (ASHA) 674

(NL-5) Fritz Van Gundy, 8 (ELG1) 412
556

Bye J. Arango
(HA-1) John Arango, 8 (SWCA) _ Bye
(BL-1) Dalin Mendell, 8 (DONA)

D. MendellBye _ Bye 557
(NO-5) Stellen Bair, 8 (LBSA)

(HA-4) Caleb Bruner, 8 (NWA3) 413

(BU-3) Weston Wooldridge, 8 (LEB1) 675
(BR-6) Brody McQuown, 8 (TUS3) 414

558
Bye X. Nelson

1394
(OL-2) Xander Nelson, 8 () _ Bye

(BR-2) Dane Whitling, 8 (HDH1)
D. WhitlingBye _ Bye 559

(OL-6) Liam Bremenour, 8 (FOWCA)
(OR-3) Luke Frische, 8 (CLY2) 415

(NO-4) Reed Nutter, 7 (PBG1) 676
(HA-5) Abdulloh Odilov, 8 (LOV1) 416

560
Bye E. Thomas

(NL-1) Emmitt Thomas, 8 (NBHA) _ Bye
(OR-1) Jackson Siewert, 8 (TIN3)

J. Siewert CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 561

(OL-5) Grady Fries, 8 () 1669
(BR-4) Cohen Cochran, 8 (MP1) 417

(NL-3) Brodey Besser, 8 (TVY2) 677
(HA-6) Landon Shroyer, 8 (TLWA) 418

562
Bye J. Gillen

1395
(NO-2) Jaedyn Gillen, 8 (DWC3) _ Bye

(HA-2) Bentley Craig, 8 (ELR1) B. CraigBye _ Bye 563
(NO-6) Kj Miller, 8 (WMSA)

1574

(BL-3) Alex Pirman, 8 (TWN1) 419
(OL-4) Joseph Rivera, 6 (EAG2) 678

(BR-5) Jameson McArdle, 8 (BOM2) 420
564

Bye J. Goeke(BU-1) Jack Goeke, 8 (OCGA) _ Bye
(OL-1) Colt Wilson-Sauls, 8 (PWCA)

C. Wilson-SauBye _ Bye 565
(OR-5) Grayson Cornwell, 8 (DWA)

(BU-4) Channing Reid, 8 () 421
(HA-3) Carter Busch, 8 () 679

(NL-6) Parker Hoffer, 8 () 422
566

Bye K. Williams

1396
(BL-2) Karson Williams, 8 (TWM1) _ Bye

(NL-2) Ayden Nixon, 8 (BAB1)
A. NixonBye _ Bye 567

(BL-6) Caleb Walsh, 8 ()
(NO-3) Kyden Kamara, 8 () 423

(OR-4) Landain Rinehammer, 8 (LAW3) 680
(BU-5) Camden Metzger, 8 () 424

568
Bye D. Ilc

(BR-1) Dylan Ilc, 8 (LAC3) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH PM 154
(OR-1) Lincoln James, 8 (PAW3) L. James

Bye _ Bye 569
(NL-5) Copen Barker, 8 (RIKA)

(BL-4) Matthew Cline, 7 (MIN2) 425
(NO-3) Gannon Seitz, 7 () 681

(OL-6) Hunter Weber, 8 (CYWA) 426
570

Bye B. Roesser

1401
(HA-2) Brycen Roesser, 8 (DAB1) _ Bye

(OL-2) Luke Watson, 7 (PWCA)
L. WatsonBye _ Bye 571

(HA-6) Landon Garrison, 8 (NWA3)

1575

(BR-3) Dylan Brenn, 8 (MAN3) 427
(NL-4) Tarik Vanmeter, 8 () 682

(BL-5) Cameron Muzic, 8 () 428
572

Bye A. Strader
(BU-1) Antonio Strader, 8 (COL1) _ Bye
(NL-1) Colton Mccann, 8 (PWCA)

C. MccannBye _ Bye 573
(OR-5) Abram Glas, 8 (PBG1)
(BU-4) Gabe Eaton, 7 () 429

(OL-3) Lucas Dickson, 8 (CPWA) 683
(BL-6) Jake Berni, 8 (AUS1) 430

574
Bye J. King

1402
(BR-2) Jeremiah King, 8 (MEN1) _ Bye

(NO-2) Jj Absher, 7 (WRC3)
J. AbsherBye _ Bye 575

(BR-6) Eli Gardner, 8 (JTC1)
(HA-3) James Ebbers, 8 (ELR1) 431

(OR-4) Kaid Norton, 8 (AYE3) 684
(HA-5) Kaiden Helton, 7 (EDGA) 432

576
Bye E. McCray

(BL-1) Erian McCray, 8 (DONA) _ Bye
(HA-1) Bradley Shaver, 7 (CWWA)

B. Shaver CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 577

(BR-5) Mason Tucker, 8 (TWN1) 1673
(NO-4) Robby Chaney, 8 (WIEA) 433

(BL-3) Ian Pearson, 8 (GIR3) 685
(BU-6) Marshall Elliott, 7 (BLO2) 434

578
Bye A. Baden

1403
(OR-2) Alex Baden, 8 (ARC3) _ Bye

(BU-2) Landen Jones, 8 (MON1) L. JonesBye _ Bye 579
(OR-6) Sawyer Baumgartner, 8 (BWC2)

1576

(NL-3) Emmit Gilder, 8 () 435
(BR-4) Sam Henegar, 7 (BKV1) 686

(NO-5) Colten Bias, 8 (NWS3) 436
580

Bye P. Purcell(OL-1) Paxton Purcell, 8 (BEASTA) _ Bye
(BR-1) Clayton Becker, 8 (BAM1)

C. BeckerBye _ Bye 581
(HA-5) Beck Williams, 8 ()

(OL-4) Steven Stricklin, 8 (DLC3) 437
(BU-3) Caleb Cunningham, 8 (CPUA) 687

(BL-6) Nelson Lan, 8 () 438
582

Bye B. Wickline

1404
(NL-2) Blake Wickline, 8 () _ Bye

(BL-2) Kalan Vance, 8 (STC2)
K. VanceBye _ Bye 583

(NL-6) Gunner Pettet, 8 ()
(OR-3) Drixson Hoffman, 8 (GIB3) 439

(HA-4) Xavier Kakaris, 8 (TBG1) 688
(OL-5) Cade Knopick, 8 (TDWA) 440

584
Bye E. Biglin

(NO-1) Emerson Biglin, 7 (ACV3) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH PM 164
(BU-1) John Adams, 8 (DAB1) J. Adams

Bye _ Bye 585
(NL-5) Brick Basso, 8 (JTC1)

(NO-4) Nate Absher, 8 (WRC3) 441
(BR-3) Syncere West, 8 (SWCA) 689

(HA-6) Joseph Williams, 7 (PATA) 442
586

Bye T. Nkwanwoh

1409
(OL-2) Treasure Nkwanwoh, 8 () _ Bye

(HA-2) Anthony Way, 8 ()
A. WayBye _ Bye 587

(OR-6) Zayn Mohler, 8 (SYWA)

1577

(OR-3) Sean Tester, 8 (SYWA) 443
(NL-4) Conner Hornacek, 8 (BAB1) 690
(NO-5) Mack Platzar, 8 (WMSA) 444

588
Bye J. Love

(BL-1) Jaiden Love, 8 (ALL2) _ Bye
(NL-1) Ethan Mckenzie, 7 (WRN2)

E. MckenzieBye _ Bye 589
(BU-5) Jacob Shelton, 8 ()

(BL-4) Greyson Stephens, 8 (NWS3) 445

(HA-3) Liam McCloud, 8 (SYC1) 691
(BR-6) Magnus Hasty, 7 (BOM2) 446

590
Bye A. Binder

1410
(OR-2) Ayden Binder, 8 (GIB3) _ Bye

(BR-2) Mason Massaro, 8 (BKV1)
M. MassaroBye _ Bye 591

(OR-6) Grant Mitchell, 8 (LAC3)
(OL-3) John Langenbahn, 8 () 447

(BU-4) Jaden Carpenter, 8 () 692
(BL-5) Rj Lewis, 8 () 448

592
Bye G. Njaim

(NO-1) Gabriel Njaim, 8 (LEO1) _ Bye
(OL-1) Jared Ellis, 8 (WEWA)

J. Ellis CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 593

(OR-5) Mason Simon, 8 (NAP2) 1677
(BR-4) Anthony Caringi, 8 (BKV1) 449

(NO-3) Gil Moyer, 8 (ROGA) 693
(BL-6) Patrick Wright, 8 (LABA) 450

594
Bye L. Kemery

1411
(BU-2) Landon Kemery, 8 (AHL1) _ Bye
(BL-2) Linden Fannin, 8 (WBR2) L. FanninBye _ Bye 595
(BU-6) Kaleb Helton, 8 (EDGA)

1578

(NL-3) Corbin Nicol, 8 () 451
(OR-4) Coltyn Howey, 8 (FSJ3) 694

(BR-5) Jack Albert, 8 (STR1) 452
596

Bye J. Manning(HA-1) John Manning, 7 (CWWA) _ Bye
(OR-1) Stran Schimmel, 8 (LAW3)

S. SchimmelBye _ Bye 597
(NO-5) Aedan Gibson, 8 (STR1)
(HA-4) Adam Shalaby, 8 () 453

(BL-3) Grady Dauphin, 7 (GBW1) 695
(NO-6) Hudson Baker, 7 (EMPA) 454

598
Bye J. Griffith

1412
(NL-2) Jorden Griffith, 8 (CPWA) _ Bye
(NO-2) Jackson Halsey, 8 (REV1)

J. HalseyBye _ Bye 599
(NL-6) Lucas Wagner, 7 (FFC3)
(BU-3) Gavin Volz, 8 (TST1) 455

(OL-4) Patrick White, 7 (EAG2) 696
(HA-5) Joe Richardson, 8 () 456

600
Bye P. Jaros

(BR-1) Preston Jaros, 8 (LAC3) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH PM 176
(OL-1) Spencer Davern, 7 (BEASTA) S. Davern

Bye _ Bye 601
(BL-5) Rowan Summers, 7 (MP1)
(BR-4) Jack Spring, 8 (STR1) 457

(NO-3) Maximus Dauphin, 7 (GBW1) 697
(BU-6) Warren Rivera, 8 (WKA2) 458

602
Bye C. Pelton

1417
(OR-2) Carter Pelton, 7 (NWKA) _ Bye

(BU-2) Tyler Baker, 8 (CEN1)
T. BakerBye _ Bye 603

(OR-6) Kevin Gibson, 8 (SAN1)

1579

(HA-3) Wesson Owen-Morelan, 8
(PATA) 459

(BL-4) Aaron Derr, 8 (DONA) 698
(BR-5) William Robertson, 8 (MYW1) 460

604
Bye R. Tennison

(NL-1) Rylan Tennison, 8 (CHC2) _ Bye
(BL-1) Wesley Goodman, 8 (BEA2)

W. GoodmanBye _ Bye 605
(OL-5) Mason Smarrella, 8 ()

(NL-4) Landen Krause, 8 (WKS1) 461

(BU-3) Jake Johnson, 8 () 699
(NO-6) Bear Steiner, 6 (WAD1) 462

606
Bye R. Williamson

1418
(HA-2) Rex Williamson, 7 (OHW1) _ Bye

(NO-2) Jackson Welly, 8 (FOS2)
J. WellyBye _ Bye 607

(HA-6) Anderson Kopacko, 7 (MED1)
(OR-3) Tripp Killilea, 8 (DWA) 463

(OL-4) Bradley Funk, 8 () 700
(NL-5) Deangelo Jones, 8 (FFC3) 464

608
Bye C. Piotrowski

(BR-1) Carter Piotrowski, 8 (BKV1) _ Bye
(OR-1) Davion Cooper, 8 (TIN3)

D. Cooper CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 609

(HA-5) Bryson Jaycox, 7 (MED1) 1681
(NO-4) Carter Gentry, 7 (BUC2) 465

(BR-3) Donald Golub, 8 () 701
(NL-6) Eric Gaiter, 8 (BAB1) 466

610
Bye B. Abbott

1419
(OL-2) Blayz Abbott, 8 (CAL3) _ Bye

(NL-2) Keylan Corbitt, 8 () K. CorbittBye _ Bye 611
(OL-6) Sawyer Ongalibang, 8 (CGN3)

1580

(BL-3) Preston Bliss, 8 (AUS1) 467
(HA-4) Wyatt Stokes, 8 () 702

(NO-5) Lance Krotzer, 8 () 468
612

Bye R. Sanders(BU-1) Rondel Sanders, 7 () _ Bye
(HA-1) Cameron Williams, 8 (HAR1)

C. WilliamsBye _ Bye 613
(OR-5) Kaiden Young, 8 (PBG1)

(BU-4) Owen Pease, 8 (CTR3) 469
(NL-3) Mason Smith, 8 (AUT1) 703

(BR-6) Nathaniel Hunter, 8 (WAD1) 470
614

Bye C. Anderson

1420
(BL-2) Camryn Anderson, 8 (DONA) _ Bye

(BR-2) Ayden King, 8 (BKV1)
A. KingBye _ Bye 615

(BL-6) Owen Corban, 7 (SVW3)
(OL-3) Jason Harwood, 8 () 471

(OR-4) Connor Egia-gill, 8 (EVE3) 704
(BU-5) Bryson Greiner, 7 (BLO2) 472

616
Bye A. Beranek

(NO-1) Aaron Beranek, 8 (BLW3) _ Bye

javascript:openBoutSheet(1,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(33,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(2,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(65,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(3,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(35,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(97,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(4,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(5,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(37,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(113,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(6,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(68,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(7,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(39,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(8,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(9,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(41,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(10,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(71,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(11,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(43,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(100,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(12,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(13,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(45,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(14,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(74,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(15,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(47,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(16,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(17,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(49,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(123,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(18,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(77,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(19,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(51,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(103,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(20,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(21,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(53,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(116,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(22,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(80,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(23,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(55,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(24,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(25,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(57,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(26,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(83,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(27,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(59,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(106,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(28,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(29,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(61,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(30,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(86,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(31,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(63,'N')
javascript:openBoutSheet(32,'N')


OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH PM 209
(OL-1) Michael Hamsher, 8 (GAW1) M. Hamsher

Bye _ Bye 617
(NL-5) Dalib Nsangou, 8 ()

(BL-4) Reid Soika, 8 (RWCA) 473
(OR-3) Orlando Posey, 8 () 705

(BR-6) Dominic Warchak, 7 () 474
618

Bye X. Carter

1425
(HA-2) Xavier Carter, 8 (FWCA) _ Bye

(BR-2) Matteo Furr, 7 (BKV1)
M. FurrBye _ Bye 619

(HA-6) Jaxon Kokensparger, 8 (HAR1)

1581

(NO-3) Haydence Gilbert, 8 (ROGA) 475
(NL-4) Willie Latore, 8 () 706

(BL-5) Gabriel Kovalick, 8 (BRN3) 476
620

Bye C. Valdez
(BU-1) Charles Valdez, 8 (TRT1) _ Bye
(NL-1) Kansas Laishley, 7 (CAM2)

K. LaishleyBye _ Bye 621
(OL-5) Evan Davis, 8 ()

(BU-4) Cohen Glassford, 8 () 477

(BR-3) Mason Sloan, 8 () 707
(OR-6) Gage Swaisgood, 8 () 478

622
Bye G. Lovell

1426
(NO-2) Grantham Lovell, 8 (WHW2) _ Bye
(OR-2) Alexander Thomas, 8 (FFWA)

A. ThomasBye _ Bye 623
(NO-6) Kolston Wagers, 7 (WHW2)
(HA-3) Jacob Peluso, 7 (AWC1) 479

(OL-4) Elliot Rohda, 7 (PAU3) 708
(BU-5) Brody Sturzinger, 8 () 480

624
Bye C. Lardie

(BL-1) Cameron Lardie, 7 (MMSA) _ Bye
(HA-1) Charlie Maiani, 7 (CEW1)

C. Maiani CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 625

(NO-5) Enrique Jimenez, 8 () 1685
(OR-4) Khaiden Han, 8 (LCW3) 481

(BL-3) Koltin Byers, 8 () 709
(BU-6) Jp Williams, 8 () 482

626
Bye N. McClain

1427
(OL-2) Nolan McClain, 8 () _ Bye

(BU-2) Trevor Gatchell, 8 (AEM3) T. GatchellBye _ Bye 627
(OL-6) Mason Rockwood, 8 (WGW2)

1582

(NL-3) Ian Wood, 8 () 483
(NO-4) Jericho Sagrero, 7 (LEO1) 710

(OR-5) Joseph Rubel, 8 () 484
628

Bye B. Gephart(BR-1) Brady Gephart, 8 (MYW1) _ Bye
(NO-1) Blaze Wiley, 8 (NWS3)

B. WileyBye _ Bye 629
(HA-5) Grayden Shelton, 8 (WCL1)

(BR-4) Jaxson DeClerk, 8 (WAD1) 485
(BU-3) Jamari Watson, 8 (BAT2) 711

(BL-6) Tyler Richardson, 7 (CLJ1) 486
630

Bye R. Huffer

1428
(NL-2) Ryland Huffer, 8 (OGC1) _ Bye
(BL-2) Legend Morgan, 8 (GIR3)

L. MorganBye _ Bye 631
(NL-6) Aiden Jackson, 7 (OHCA)

(OL-3) Theodore R Dorado, 8 () 487

(HA-4) Amauri Reed, 8 (CPUA) 712
(BR-5) Kaleb Bucklew, 8 (JTC1) 488

632
Bye G. Legato

(OR-1) Gus Legato, 8 (ARC3) _ Bye
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OAC Junior High & Freshman State JH PM 249
(OL-1) Jake Garrison, 8 (MVL1) J. Garrison

Bye _ Bye 633
(BU-5) Aiden Donnan, 8 (TRT1)

(OR-4) Benson Schwab, 8 (LCW3) 489
(NO-3) Jordan McIntosh, 8 (LTWA) 713

(NL-6) Lincoln Stradley, 7 (NWKA) 490
634

Bye D. Carpenter

1433
(BR-2) Dylan Carpenter, 8 () _ Bye

(NL-2) Miles Hohman, 7 ()
M. HohmanBye _ Bye 635

(BR-6) Hayden Donauer, 8 (HUD1)

1583

(BL-3) Landon Schatzley, 8 (MP1) 491
(BU-4) Matthew Sadler, 8 () 714

(OR-5) Ethan Buckingham, 8 (ELM3) 492
636

Bye E. King
(HA-1) Easton King, 7 (HAR1) _ Bye
(BU-1) Grant Hawk, 8 (AEM3)

G. HawkBye _ Bye 637
(OL-5) Weston Reyna, 8 ()

(HA-4) Garrett Jones, 8 () 493

(NL-3) Sloan Allen, 8 (NLX2) 715
(NO-6) Drayke De Los Santo, 8

(ARC3) 494
638

Bye L. Forrester

1434
(BL-2) Landon Forrester, 8 (DONA) _ Bye
(NO-2) Matthew Arroyo, 8 (DWC3)

M. ArroyoBye _ Bye 639
(BL-6) Jekhi Harris, 7 (STA1)

(BR-3) Keller Lamberg, 8 (WAD1) 495
(OL-4) Landon Davis, 8 (CGN3) 716

(HA-5) Vladyslav Marienko, 8
(KKWA) 496

640
Bye M. Bundren

(OR-1) Max Bundren, 8 () _ Bye
(BR-1) Vinnie Talerico, 8 (STR1)

V. Talerico CHAMPION
Bye _ Bye 641

(BL-5) Dominic Tait, 8 (AUS1)
1689(NO-4) Kyrell Conner Perki, 8

(HMS1) 497

(OR-3) Will Casselberry, 8 (EWC3) 717
(OL-6) Caleb Weaver, 8 (PWCA) 498

642
Bye A. Morgan

1435
(OL-2) Andrew Morgan, 8 () _ Bye
(HA-2) Oliver Arce, 8 (LOV1) O. ArceBye _ Bye 643
(OL-6) Layne Segovia, 8 ()

1584

(BU-3) Kamden Crowe, 8 (LEB1) 499
(BL-4) Braidyn Mejia, 8 () 718

(NO-5) Drew Whaley, 8 (LEO1) 500
644

Bye E. Turley(NL-1) Eli Turley, 8 (TBL3) _ Bye
(BL-1) William Schafer, 8 (POLA)

W. SchaferBye _ Bye 645
(BR-5) Reid Morgan, 8 ()

(NL-4) Beau Blanton, 8 (MRM2) 501
(HA-3) Griffin Demko, 8 (CPUA) 719

(OR-6) Kane Spring, 8 () 502
646

Bye J. Decker

1436
(BU-2) Josiah Decker, 8 (CEN1) _ Bye

(OR-2) Blake Gibson, 8 ()
B. GibsonBye _ Bye 647

(BU-6) Elijah Smith, 8 (FWCA)
(OL-3) Allen Harris, 8 (WPW1) 503

(BR-4) Gavin Cook, 8 (TAL2) 720
(NL-5) Vinny Marshall, 8 (MBF1) 504

648
Bye C. Meeker

(NO-1) Cadderly Meeker, 8 (NBHA) _ Bye
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